

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP (C) No.1254/2022
CM No. 3066/2022

M/S Glamour Spinning Mills & Others

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sheikh Mushtaq, Advocate

V/s

Union of India & Others

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. T.M. Shamsi, ASGI

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
17.06.2022

Through the medium of the instant petition, petitioners are seeking to release compensation for the damages of Unit/Machinery, etc verified by the Engineering Department, Chartered Accountants and authenticated by the concerned Engineering Department and the recommendations made in terms of Communication No. 16-17/DCS/09 dated 09.04.2009.

Heard.

Issue notice to the respondents returnable within four weeks.
Requisites for service within one week.

List on **12.08.2022**.

(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE