

Serial No. 47

After Notice Matters.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP (C) No. 1254/2022
CM No.3066/2022

M/s Glamour Spinning Mills & Ors.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr Owais Shafi, Advocate.

VERSUS

Union of India & Ors

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Irfan Andleeb, Dy. AG.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

23.11.2022.

Reply has not been filed by the respondents. The needful be done by or before next date of hearing.

Be listed on 10th of February 2023.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
23.11.2022
Showkat