

Serial No.29

Regular cause list

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

...
WP(C) No. 1254/2022

M/S Glamour Spinning Mills and Others.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:

Mr. Sheikh Mushtaq, Adv.

Versus

Union of India and others.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:

Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI with

Ms. Rehana, Adv. for R No. 1

Mr. Numan Ali, GA. For Rs. 4 and 5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

24.03.2025

Reply stands filed by respondents 2, 3 and 6.

Learned counsels for respondents 1, 4 and 5 seek and are granted three weeks time for filing reply with a copy in advance to learned counsel for the other side.

List on 19th May, 2025.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

Srinagar

24.03.2025

"Sakeena-PS"