

S.No.20

Regular List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 1254/2022

M/S GLAMOUR SPINNING MILLS AND ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)  
ORS.

**Through:** Mr. Sheikh Mushtaq, Advocate

Vs.

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. ...Respondent(s)

**Through:** Mr. Faizan Ahmad Ganai, CGC  
Mr. Jehangir Ahmad Dar, GA

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

04-06-2025

1. Reply stands filed on behalf of the respondents 2, 3 and 6.
2. Mr. Jehangir Ahmad Dar, learned GA, shall provide a copy of reply filed on behalf of the respondents 2, 3 and 6 to learned counsel for the petitioners during the course of the day against proper receipt.
3. Let reply on behalf of the respondents 1, 4 and 5 be filed within three weeks, failing which, right to file the same shall stand closed.
4. List on 6<sup>th</sup> August, 2025.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**

**04-06-2025**

*Mubashir*