

Serial No. 6

Regular List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No. 1254/2022

M/s Glamour Spinning Mills and Ors.

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr. Sheikh Mushtaq, Advocate

V/S

Union of India and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -

*Ms. Shagufta, Advocate vice Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI
Ms. Nadiya Abdullah, AC vice Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG*

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

(ORDER)

06.08.2025

01. Reply stands filed by respondents 2, 3 and 6. Rest of the respondents shall file reply within four weeks, with copy in advance to other side.

02. List on 08.10.2025.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

06.08.2025

"Mohammad Yasin Dar"