

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 1254/2022 CM(3066/2022)

M/S GLAMOUR SPINNING MILLS AND ORS. ...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sheikh Mushtaq, Advocate

Vs.

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Mahapara Ali, Advocate vice
Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI for R-1
Ms. Rekha Wangnoo, GA vice
Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG for 4,5 & 7 to 10

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE.

ORDER

26.11.2025.

Learned counsel for respondent No. 1 seeks and is granted last and final opportunity, in the interest of justice, to come forward with the reply, in terms of order dated 08.10.2025, failing which, right shall be deemed closed.

Ms. Rekha Wangnoo, learned GA appearing vice Mr. Mohsin Qadri, learned Sr. AAG for respondents No. 4, 5 and 7 to 10, seeks and is granted last and final opportunity, in the interest of justice, to file response, failing which, aforementioned respondents shall remain present in the Court on the next date.

List on 24.12.2025.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE**

Srinagar:
26.11.2025.
Misba