

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C)/1254/2022 CM/3066/2022
CM/8662/2025**

M/S GLAMOUR SPINNING MILLS AND ORS. ...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Aijaz Bedar, Advocate

Vs.

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

ORDER
06.05.2026

On mention, this matter is taken up out of turn, however, due to paucity of time, could not be considered today.

List on **30th of June 2026.**

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

06.05.2026

“Misba”